



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 177/2014**
STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam,
APP for the State.
SI Naresh Kumar, PS
Bhalswa Dairy.

versus

SANJAY SINGHRespondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **08.09.2025**

1. It is already 05:25 PM.
2. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
3. List on 10.12.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 8, 2025

“SK”