



\$~64

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.REV.P. 177/2014

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, APP for
the State.

SI Naresh Kumar, PS
Bhlaswa Dairy.

versus

SANJAY SINGH

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

10.12.2025

1. Notice could not be served on the respondent.
2. The report indicates that the address provided in the Memo of Parties is incomplete.
3. On the State filing a fresh Memo of Parties providing the current address of the respondent, issue fresh notice to the respondent through all permissible modes.
4. List on 24.02.2026.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 10, 2025

“SK”